

Delhi Development Authority

दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण

Personnel Branch-II

कार्मिक शाखा-II

Room No. 413, B-Block, 4th Floor, Vikas Sadan, INA Colony, New Delhi-110023

E.O. No. : 433

Dated: 79.05.2023

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER

On the basis of recommendations of Transfer and Posting Committee approved by the Competent Authority i.e. Pr. Commissioner (Hort.), the posting of following Sectional Officer (Horticulture) is hereby ordered with immediate effect: -

S. No.	Name	From	То
1.	Mrs. Sunita Dhakar W/o Sh. Ghanshyam Dhakar UID No.: 7907058 AD (CDC) under FR-49 (i)	Hort. DivVIII	Hort. DivX
She will look after both charges i.e. Sectional Officer (Hort.) and AD (CDC) under FR-			
49 (i)			
2.	Sh. Bharat Kumar S/o Sh. Shambhu Lal UID No.:4701143	Hort. DivVI	Hort. DivVII
3.	Sh. Anusheel Maheshwari S/o Sh. Suresh Maheshwari UID No.: 4301149	Hort. DivVI	Hort. DivIV
4.	Sh. Pradeep Kumar Jatav S/o Sh. Mool Chand Jatav UID No.: 1001023	Hort. DivIX	Hort. DivVIII
5.	Sh. Girraj Prasad Jat S/o Sh. Radhe Shyam Jat UID No.: 3801053	Hort. DivVI	Hort. DivIV
6.	Sh. Saurabh Kutiyal S/o Sh. Niranjan Singh Kutiyal UID No.: 3806121	Hort. DivIV	Hort. DivVII

Controlling Officers are requested that intimation of joining in respect of above Sectional Officer (Horticulture) may be sent to Personnel Branch-II. They will draw their salary from the month of June, 2023 from their new place of posting.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Dy. Director (P)-I1 उप निदेशक (कार्मिक)-॥

F. No.: F12(01)2018/PB-II/Pt.-1/292

Dated: 29/05/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

1. Dir. (Hort.), North West & South East/DDA.

2. Director (P)-II, DDA.

3. P.S. to Pr. Commissioner (Hort.)/DDA.

4. P.S. to Commissioner (Pers.)/DDA.

5. Dy. Director (Hort.)-IV, VI, VII, VIII, IX & X/DDA.

6. Dy. Director (CR), Vig.(Admin)-1/DDA.

7. AD, PMIS Cell/DDA.

8. Concerned Officials.

9. P/F of the officials.

10. E.O. File/E.O. Book, DDA.

Asst. Director (P)-II सहायक निदेशक) कार्मिक-॥